
Gipfel/Ort Höhe über 
Meer

Ankunft Marschzeit 
kumuliert

Höhenmeter 
Aufstieg

Höhenmeter 
Aufstieg 
kumuliert

Höhenmeter 
Abstieg

Höhenmeter 
Abstieg 
kumuliert

Distanz 
Etappe

Distanz 
kumuliert

Leistungs-
Kilometer 
kumuliert

Leistungs-
Kilometer 
pro Stunde 
kumuliert

Bewertung

Schrähhoger 904 04:52
Brüschstockbügel 1489 05:45 00:53 614 614 48 48 4.71 4.71 11.04 12.27 T2
Bockmattli 1932 06:35 01:43 570 1184 138 186 2.59 7.30 19.88 11.70 T2
Furgge 1927 06:57 02:05 172 1356 169 355 1.29 8.59 23.57 11.22 T4
Schiberg S-Gipfel 2043 07:04 02:12 103 1459 0 355 0.15 8.74 24.75 11.25 T3
Plattenberg 2082 07:26 02:34 165 1624 127 482 0.63 9.37 27.54 10.59 T4
Brünnelistock 2133 08:06 03:14 272 1896 221 703 1.36 10.73 32.50 10.16 T5
Rossalpelispitz 2075 08:20 03:28 87 1983 140 843 0.59 11.32 34.52 10.15 T4
Zindlenspitz 2097 08:46 03:54 191 2174 173 1016 1.09 12.41 38.21 9.80 T4
Lachenstock 2027 09:13 04:21 159 2333 232 1248 1.29 13.70 42.02 9.55 T4
Redertengrat 2215 09:52 05:00 312 2645 112 1360 2.18 15.88 47.77 9.55 T3
Redertenstock 2295 10:07 05:15 90 2735 10 1370 0.21 16.09 48.92 9.41 T6, II
Mutteristock 2294 10:40 05:48 101 2836 102 1472 0.45 16.54 50.79 8.76 T6, III
Ochsenchopf 2179 11:39 06:47 218 3054 338 1810 1.89 18.43 56.21 8.27 T6, II
Wannenstöckli 1988 12.26 07:34 211 3265 396 2206 1.56 19.99 61.46 8.09 T5
Oberalp 1490 13:12 08:20 38 3303 527 2733 2.32 22.31 66.27 7.98 T3
Ganthöchi 1824 13:55 09:03 334 3637 1 2734 0.80 23.11 70.42 7.82 T6, II
Gantspitz 1970 14:10 09:18 133 3770 0 2734 0.30 23.41 72.05 7.75 T2
Firsten 1875 15:19 10:27 178 3948 266 3000 1.48 24.89 76.37 7.27 T6, I
Turner 2069 15:37 10:45 190 4138 2 3002 0.48 25.37 78.76 7.36 T4
Diethelm 2093 16:02 11:10 76 4214 49 3051 0.57 25.94 80.28 7.17 T4
Wyss Rössli 2018 16:29 11:37 100 4314 166 3217 0.91 26.85 82.86 7.14 T4
Schlänggen 1369 17:20 12:28 42 4356 672 3889 2.22 29.07 88.19 7.05 T3
Chli Mutzenstein 1504 17:51 12:59 165 4521 46 3935 1.10 30.17 91.12 7.01 T4
Rosenhöchi 1507 18:29 13:37 144 4665 141 4076 2.06 32.23 95.18 7.00 T2
Nüssen 1524 18:50 13:58 102 4767 81 4157 1.43 33.66 97.96 7.00 T2
Gross Aubrig 1695 19:31 14:39 331 5098 158 4315 1.60 35.26 103.50 7.09 T3
Schrähhoger 904 20:40 15:48 19 5117 802 5117 3.28 38.54 110.18 6.97 T2

Definition Leistungskilometer: 1 km Strecke = 1 LK; 100 Hm Aufstieg = 1 LK; 250 hm Abstieg = 1 LK


